

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUCCESSIVE REGULAR BAIL -  
AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO. 16897 of 2025**

=====  
AJIT CHANDRAPAL JATE SINH  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT  
=====

=====  
Appearance:  
SHRIRAM K BHARGAW(9436) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**

**Date : 21/08/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant, stand over to  
4.9.2025.

Manshi

**(M. R. MENGDEY,J)**