

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUCCESSIVE REGULAR BAIL -
AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO. 16897 of 2025**

=====
AJIT CHANDRAPAL JATE SINH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

SHRIRAM K BHARGAW(9436) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 14/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Kunal Shah states that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the original complainant and he requests for some time. He further submits that he may be permitted to file his Vakalatnama before the Registry.

At his request, S.O to 21.11.2025.

The Registry to accept his Vakalatnama.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA